MASTER OF EDUCATION—EARLY
EDUCATION AND CARE

Master of Education—Early Education and Care 1

Core Requirements

Code

ED-981
ED-982
ED-993

ED-992

Title
Advanced Foundations of Education
Research in Education

Seminar. Research in Content
Concentration

Portfolio Evaluation

Credits
3
3
3

Total Credits

Pedagogical Courses

Code
ED-910

EE-912

Title

The Child, Family, Community, and
Diversity in Education

Young Children and Integrated Early
Childhood Education Practices

10

Credits
3

Total Credits

Content Courses

Code
ED-914

EE-904

EE-913

ED-929

ED-979

Title

Teaching and Learning Literacy Across
Multiple Disciplines

Exploring Science in Early Childhood
Education

Social Studies in Early Childhood:
Content Curriculum, Evaluation,
Methods And Materials

Mathematics Assessment and
Instruction For Diverse Learners

Technology and Literacy in the
Classroom

Credits
3

Total Credits

15

Electives (Select one of the following or other with

consent of the program coordinator. 3 credits)

Code
ED-971
or EE-917

or EE-915

Title
Spec Topics in Education
The Fine Arts in Early Childhood: Content,

Credits

3

Curriculum, Evaluation, Methods and Materials

Detection and Remediation of Early Reading

Difficulties

Total Credits



