# MASTER OF EDUCATION—EARLY EDUCATION AND CARE

### **Core Requirements**

Code	Title	Credits
ED-981	Advanced Foundations of Education	3
ED-982	Research in Education	3
ED-993	Seminar: Research in Content Concentration	3
ED-992	Portfolio Evaluation	1
Total Credits		10

### **Pedagogical Courses**

Code	Title	Credits
ED-910	The Child, Family, Community, and Diversity in Education	3
EE-912	Young Children and Integrated Early Childhood Education Practices	3
Total Credits		6

#### **Content Courses**

Code	Title	Credits
ED-914	Teaching and Learning Literacy Across Multiple Disciplines	3
EE-904	Exploring Science in Early Childhood Education	3
EE-913	Social Studies in Early Childhood: Content Curriculum, Evaluation, Methods And Materials	3
ED-929	Mathematics Assessment and Instruction For Diverse Learners	3
ED-979	Technology and Literacy in the Classroom	3
Total Credits		15

## Electives (Select one of the following or other with consent of the program coordinator. 3 credits)

Code	Title	Credits
ED-971	Spec Topics in Education	3
or EE-917	The Fine Arts in Early Childhood: Content, Curriculum, Evaluation, Methods and Materi	als
or EE-915	Detection and Remediation of Early Reading Difficulties	
Total Credits		3